CH \$115.00 41593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Memoir Systems, Inc.		10/16/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memoir Systems LLC
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159322	ALGORITHMIC MEMORY
Registration Number:	4021359	MEMOIR
Registration Number:	4358882	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	4159373	SYNTHESIZED MEMORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0367

900315477

source=MEMOIR SYSTEMS (Conv Cert)#page1.tif source=MEMOIR SYSTEMS (Conv Cert)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0368

LLC-1A (REV 01/2014)

State of California Secretary of State

3/92252 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

201428910428 LLC-1A File#__

Secretary of State / DYN/ State of California

OCT 1 6 2014

DOCUMENT OF	IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ins before completing this form.		- This Spac	e For Filing L	Jse Only
Co	nverted Entity Information	\$300000 Taranga (10000) 200 Criston (12000) Criston (10000) Criston (10000) Criston (10000)	***************************************		20920900022099092020900	25-24-0-1-1-0-1-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated to		Liability C	ompany or the abbrevial	ions LLC or l	.LC. The words
	Memair Systems LLC					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability comorganized under the California Revised I			ctivity for which a lim	ited liability	company may be
3.	The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):				***************************************
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liab	ility Compa	ny Member(s)
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in C	A	City	State	Zip Code
	2350 Mission College Boulevar	d, Suite 1275	Sant	a Clara	CA	95054
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, if different from Item 4		City	State	Zip Code
	170 West Tasman Drive		San	Jose	CA	95134
6.						
	Corporation Service Compa	any which wilt do business in C	ашотна	as USU-Lawyers in	corporating	j Service
7.	If an individual, Street Address of Agen N/A	t for Service of Process in CA		City	State CA	Zip Code
8.	Mailing Address of Agent for Service of F	Process		City.	State	Zip Code
	N/A			•		•
Co	nverting Entity Information	<u> </u>	coons/separations/	MOON CANADA INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
ML	nverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity	<u>#####################################</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
9.		######################################	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A PARAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN
9.	Name of Converting Entity	11. Jurisdiction		12. CA Secretary of		
9.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc.	11. Jurisdiction California	coocideolocides/sight		State File N 19225	
9.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity	California sion were approved by a vote of th		3 of interests or shares	<u> 19225</u>	2
9.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conven	California sion were approved by a vote of the sequired, the following was required.		3 of interests or shares	19225 of each cla	2 ass that equaled or
9	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of convertexceeded the vote required. If a vote wa The class and number of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock	California sion were approved by a vote of the sequired, the following was required.	red <u>for ea</u>	3 of interests or shares och class:	19225 of each cla ote required	2 ass that equaled or
9. 10. 13.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of convenexceeded the vote required. If a vote wa The class and number of outstanding 100 shares	California sion were approved by a vote of the sequired, the following was required. Interests entitled to vote. A	red <u>for 96</u> ND	3 of interests or shares ach class: The percentage v	19225 of each cla rote required 100%	2 ass that equaled or of each class.
9. 10. 13. Ad 14.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock ditional Information	California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required. Interests entitled to vote. A cached pages, if any, is incorporate	red <u>for ea</u> ND d herein l	3 of interests or shares ach class: The percentage very shares are	19225 of each cla tote required 100% made part of	as that equaled or of each class.
9. 10. 13. Ad 14.	Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote wa The class and number of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock ditional Information Additional information set forth on the att	California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required. Interests entitled to vote. A ached pages, if any, is incorporate contents of this document are true.	red <u>for as</u> ND d herein l	The percentage volumes are the percentage volumes.	19225 of each cla tote required 100% made part of	as that equaled or of each class. If this certificate.
9. 10. 13. Ad 14.	Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote wa The class and number of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock ditional Information Additional information set forth on the att	California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required. Interests entitled to vote. A ached pages, if any, is incorporate contents of this document are true.	red <u>for as</u> ND d herein i	3 of interests or shares ach class: The percentage very shares are	19225 of each cla tote required 100% made part of who execute at and CE	2 uss that equaled or of each class. If this certificate. If this instrument,
9. 10. 13. Ad 14.	Name of Converting Entity Memoir Systems, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of convenenced and the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attempt of the class and pumple of outstanding 100 shares Common Stock	California sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required. Interests entitled to vote. A cached pages, if any, is incorporate econtents of this document are true. Ma Typ Ma	red <u>for as</u> ND d herein I e. I decl erk T. G e or Print	The percentage volume and the percentage volume and the percentage volume and the person	19225 of each cla tote required 100% made part of who execute of and CE orized Perso	2 uss that equaled or of each class. If this certificate. If this instrument, O on

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0369



001162014

Date:

And Anderson States

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 02/11/2015